CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made the 5th day of 400 20 21 between CITY GOVERNMENT OF TABACO of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and BERGONIO GEOMATICS & CONSTRUCTION of 189 Bergonio Bldg. Riosa St., Quinale, Tabaco City, Philippines (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly *Digitization, Upgrading, and Updating of Tax Map, Various Barangays, Tabaco City under Contract Id No. 025-12-2020-GOODS* and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of *FIVE MILLION PESOS (Php 5,000,000.00)* (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (*e.g.*, Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.
- 3. In consideration for the sum of *Five Million Pesos (Php 5,000,000.00)* or such other sums as may be ascertained, *Bergonio Geomatics & Construction* agrees to supply and deliver the goods and services in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The *City Government of Tabaco* agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.



IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.						
CIELO KRISEL LAGMAN-LUISTRO City Mayor	KIM T-BERGONIO Authokized Representative					
For:	For:					
City Government of Tabaco	Bergonio Geomatics & Construction					
Witnesses:						
SHERRY A. TRILLES City Budget Officer	ATTY. JOVITO BRON/CODERIS, JR. Gity Legal Officer					
Republic of the Phillippines Province of Albay) S.S. Mun/City						
<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>						
Before me, Notary Public for and in the Province of Albay including the City of Tabaco, personally appeared CIELO KRISEL LAGMAN-LUISTRO with Driver's License No. X01-03-054919; Issued On April 03, 2017 in her capacity as City Mayor, City of Tabaco and KIM T. BERGONIO with ID No. PC 10. No. CICY issued Mayor, City of Tabaco and KIM representing BERGONIO GEOMATICS & CONSTRUCTION, to me and known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing Contract and Agreement and they acknowledge to me same and are true act and deed for in behalf of the PARTIES they represent.						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here of the philippines. Doc. No. 485 Page No. 72 Book No. 485 Series of 2021	GLENN V. JAYMALIN NOTARY PUBLIC FOR TIWI, MALINAO, TABACO, MALILIPOT, BACACAY, ALBAY COMMISSION NO. T.2019-06 UNTIL JUNE 30, 2021 ROLL OF ATTORNEY'S NO. 53512 IBP NO. 136961, DECEMBER 28, 2020, ALBAY DTP NO. 0524493E, JANUARY 4, 2021, TABACO CITY					
	OFFICE: 3" FLOOR CENTERPOINT BLOG, ZIGA AVE., TABACO CITY					



PURCHASE ORDER

Tabaco City *LGU*

	CIPPIN	LGO		
Supplier Bergoni	o Geom	atics and Construction	P.O No.:	21-02-0007
		· Bergonio Bldg. Riosa St. Brgy. Quinale, Tabaco City,	Date:	02/04/2021
Albay			Mode of Procurement:	BIDDING
Gentlemen:			PR No./s	20-11-1593
Please furnish	this offi	ce the following articles subject to the terms and conditions	contained herein:	•
Place of Delivery:			Delivery Term:	180 cd
Date of Delivery:			Payment Term:	3 weeks
Item No. Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	Unit Cost	Amount
1 1	lot	Digitization, Upgrading, and Updating of Tax Map,		
		Various Barangays, Tabaco City under Contract Id	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00
			2,000,000,00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		No. 025-12-2020-Goods a. With Orthophoto: 1. Brgy. Bantayan 2. Brgy. Baranghawon 3. Brgy. Basagan 4. Brgy. Bognabong 5. Brgy. Boring 7. Brgy. Boring 7. Brgy. Buhian 8. Brgy. Cabangan 9. Brgy. Cobo 10. Brgy. Comon 11. Brgy. Guinobat 12. Brgy. Mariroc 13. Brgy. Mariroc 13. Brgy. Masagbac 14. Brgy. Oson 15. Brgy. Pinagbobong 16. Brgy. Quinastillojan 17. Brgy. San Antonio 18. Brgy. San Namon 19. Brgy. San Vicente 20. Brgy. Tabiguian b. Without Orthophoto: 1. Brgy. Buang 2. Brgy. Magapo 3. Brgy. Oras 4. Brgy. Sua-Igot A. The winning bidder shall update the current tax map by encoding and digitizing the data obtained from the following: 1. Land Registration Authority (LRA) 2. DENR Technical Services 3. Tabaco City Assessor's File B. Drone Mapping Technology or higher technology shall be used to produce the Orthophoto of the covered barangays. C. The winning bidder shall provide all necessary manpower, supply and equipment for the digitization, upgrading, and updating of the tax map: Minimum Manpower (must have experience in conducting /handling similar works): 1 Project Engineer 1 Site Supervisor 1 Drone Operator 2 Survey Instrument Man 2 Survey Aide Minimum Supply/Equipment (Owned / Leased): UAS / Drone or its equivalent RTK-GNSS or Total Station or its equivalent		



PURCHASE ORDER

Tabaco City *LGU*

Supplier	Bergonio Geomatics and Construction	P.O No.:	21-02-0007
Address	189 Ground Floor Bergonio Bldg. Riosa St. Brgy. Quinale, Tabaco City,	Date:	02/04/2021
_	Albay	Mode of Procurement:	BIDDING
		PR No./s	20-11-1593
	D. The winning bidder shall deliver / submit the following output, in hard copy and soft copy, per barangays, each with 100 lots per section: Hard Copy (at least 2 copies each): 1. Updated Tax Index / Section Map (A3 size) 2. Updated Barangay Index Map (A3 and A1 sizes) 3. Orthophoto Map (A3 sizes) Soft Copy (Stored in an External Hard Drive): 4. CAD – DWG File Format 5. KML / KMZ file format ***nothing follows***		THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA
	Total FIVE MILLION PESOS		5,000,000.00
Τ.	0	/	
In case of delay shall be CONFOR		(1/10) of one percent	t for every day of
CONFOR	Wery Truly yours,		
Him	CIELO KRISEL LAGM		
	(the over printed name) City Mayor	•	
(Date)			